PRINTED: 10/17/2014 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		* *	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345375	B. WING		C 09/12/2014	1	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1 11 1		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 920 JR HIGH SCHOOL ROAD SCOTLAND NECK, NC 27874	09/12/2014		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROVIDENCY)	D BE COMPLÉT		
F 157 SS=D	consult with the resknown, notify the resor an interested fan accident involving the injury and has the printervention; a signification in heast at us in either life to clinical complication significantly (i.e., a existing form of treatment); or a decent treatment); or a decent treatment); or a decent from the \$483.12(a). The facility must also and, if known, the reor interested family change in room or a specified in \$483.1 resident rights under regulations as specified in \$483.1 resident rights unde	ediately inform the resident; ident's physician; and if esident's legal representative nily member when there is an the resident which results in potential for requiring physician ificant change in the resident's repsychosocial status (i.e., a lth, mental, or psychosocial chreatening conditions or the properties of t	F 1	1. On 9/11/2014, the Medical Dire increased resident #70 Synthroid micrograms by mouth daily. A following the control of the c	to 75 ow up	14	
ABORATORY	physician of a high		JATURE				

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Electronically Signed

10/03/2014

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SCOTLAND MANOR HEALTH CARE CENTER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 320 JR HIGH SCHOOL ROAD SCOTLAND NECK, NC 27874 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CRACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TAG CROTLAND NECK, NC 27874 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCY STATE PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCE TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) CROSS-REFERENCE TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
SCOTLAND MANOR HEALTH CARE CENTER X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES TAG PREPRIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F157 Continued From page 1 (TSH) level for 10f 6 residents reviewed for significant changes in condition. (Resident #70). Findings included: Resident #70 was admitted on 06/11/14 with a diagnosis of hypothyroidism. Review of a physician order dated 07/18/14 revealed a laboratory request for a TSH level. Review of a laboratory request for a TSH level. Review of a laboratory request for a TSH level. Review of 10/12/2014 revealed a blood collection date of 07/21/14 for a TSH level for Resident #70. The TSH result was "14.30" ull/ml (one-millionth International Unit); the normal range read 0.45 - 4.5 ull/ml and the test result was documented as "HIGH". Review of the facility faxed the TSH level results to the facility's Medical Director who was also Resident #70's medical doctor. Review of a facility ated 07/22/14 at 9:34 am showed a note from the medical director to the facility written on the lab results as "What dose is synthroid (Levothyroxin)?" and signed by the Medical Director. Review of a facility faxe sheet dated 07/23/14 to the Medical Director from nurse #3 regarding Commadine Province Review of province Review of province Review of province Review of a facility fax face sheet dated 07/23/14 to the Medical Director from nurse #3 regarding Commadine Province Review of Province Review of Province Review of a facility fax face sheet dated 07/23/14 to the Medical Director from nurse #3 regarding Commadine Province Review of Province Review of a facility fax face sheet dated 07/23/14 to the Medical Director from nurse #3 regarding Commadine Province Review of Review of Review of a facility fax face sheet dated 07/23/14 to the Medical Director from nurse #3 regarding Commadine Province Review of CROSS-REFERNOED To HERCHOLOR CROSS-REFERNOED TO HERCHOLOR CROSS-REFERNOED TO HERC			345375	B. WING				
XCA1 D SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES D PREFIX TAG SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CRO.H DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) D PREFIX TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) DEFICIENCY DEFICIE	NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00/	12/2014	
XCA1 D SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES D PREFIX TAG SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CRO.H DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) D PREFIX TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) DEFICIENCY DEFICIE					920 JR HIGH SCHOOL ROAD			
FREEIX TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 157 Continued From page 1 (TSH) level for 1of 6 residents reviewed for significant changes in condition. (Resident #70). Findings included: Resident #70 was admitted on 06/11/14 with a diagnosis of hypothyroidism. Review of a physician order dated 07/18/14 revealed a laboratory request for a TSH level. Review of a laboratory report faxed to the facility on 07/22/2014 revealed a blood collection date of 07/21/14 for a TSH level for Resident #70. The TSH result was "14.30" uIU/ml (one-millionth International Unit): the normal range read 0.45 - 4.5 uIU/ml and the test result was documented as "HIGH". Review of the facility fax transmission verification report dated 07/22/14 at 8:51am revealed that the facility faxed the TSH level results to the facility's Medical Director who was also Resident #70's medical doctor. Review of the Medical Director's fax back to the facility dated 07/23/14 at 9:34 am showed a note from the medical director to the facility written on the lab results as "What dose is synthroid (Levothyroxin)?" and signed by the Medical Director. Review of a facility fax face sheet dated 07/23/14 to the Medical Director from nurse #3 regarding	SCOTLA	ND MANOR HEALTH	CARE CENTER					
(TSH) level for 1of 6 residents reviewed for significant changes in condition. (Resident #70). Findings included: Resident #70 was admitted on 06/11/14 with a diagnosis of hypothyroidism. Review of a physician order dated 07/18/14 revealed a laboratory report faxed to the facility on 07/22/2014 revealed a blood collection date of 07/21/14 for a TSH level for Resident #70. The TSH result was "14.30" uIU/ml (one-millionth International Unit); the normal range read 0.45 - 4.5 uIU/ml and the test result was documented as "HIGH". Review of the facility fax transmission verification report dated 07/22/14 at 8:51am revealed that the facility faxed the TSH level results to the facility's Medical Director who was also Resident #70's medical doctor. Review of the Medical Director's fax back to the facility dated 07/23/14 at 9:34 am showed a note from the medical director to the facility with results as as "What dose is synthroid (Levothyroxin)?" and signed by the Medical Director. Review of a facility fax face sheet dated 07/23/14 to the Medical Director from nurse #3 regarding	PRÉFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR	ULD BE	COMPLETION	
significant changes in condition. (Resident #70). Findings included: Resident #770 was admitted on 06/11/14 with a diagnosis of hypothyroidism. Review of a physician order dated 07/18/14 revealed a laboratory request for a TSH level. Review of a laboratory report faxed to the facility on 07/22/2014 revealed a blood collection date of 07/21/14 for a TSH level for Resident #70. The TSH result was "14.30" uIU/ml (one-millionth International Unit); the normal range read 0.45 - 4.5 uIU/ml and the test result was documented as "HIGH". Review of the facility fax transmission verification report dated 07/22/14 at 8:51am revealed that the facility faxed the TSH level results to the facility's medical Director who was also Resident #70's medical doctor. Review of the Medical Director's fax back to the facility dated 07/23/14 at 9:34 am showed a note from the medical director to the facility written on the lab results as "What dose is synthroid (Levothyroxin)?" and signed by the Medical Director. Review of a facility fax face sheet dated 07/23/14 to the Medical Director from nurse #3 regarding 9/12/2014 with results fox o 9/18/2014. Results on 9/18/2014. Results on 9/18/2014. Results on 9/18/2014. Results on 9/18/2014 for the TSH level were 8.910 (down from previous reading of 14.3) No new orders received following this reading. Follow up TSH in 6 weeks. During audit, it was noted that the lab had been ordered on 9/11/14 and drawn on 9/17/11/14. Interventions put into place to prevent this same occurrence from happening again: the lab book is brought to the Clinical White Board (CWB) meeting each morning to review labs drawn, results received, physician notification, family notification for abnormal labs and the review of any new orders received for changes. CWB Meeting is a meeting held each week day Monday through Friday to cover the previous days business to assist in improving resident care, improve communication, and follow up. Topics of discussion are: incidents/accidents, antibiotics, wounds, change of conditi	F 157	Continued From pa	age 1	F 15	7			
"Resident takes Levothyroxine 25mcg (micrograms) po (by mouth) daily." Review of Resident #70's medical record did not reveal any information from 07/22/14 through 09/10/14 indicating that the facility communicated with the medical director or any other person regarding the resident's 07/21/14 laboratory result of a "HIGH" TSH. Review of physician orders and review of the medication administration records (MAR) dated ABAQIS, RAIMax, Equipment, TB/Flu/Pneumonia, Education, Etc. Monday□s meeting will include discussion of Friday, Saturday and Sunday changes. 2. All residents are potentially at risk for alleged deficient practice. All lab orders will be taken by a licensed nurse and placed on the calendar in the lab book with follow up on the Clinical White Board	1 137	(TSH) level for 1of significant changes Findings included: Resident #70 was a diagnosis of hypoth Review of a physic revealed a laborate on 07/22/2014 reve 07/21/14 for a TSH TSH result was "14 International Unit); 4.5 uIU/ml and the "HIGH". Review of the facility report dated 07/22/facility faxed the TS Medical Director wheelical doctor. Review of the Medical Director wheelical doctor. Review of the Medical dithe lab results as "(Levothyroxin)?" ar Director. Review of a facility to the Medical Director. Review of Resident #70 reveal "Resident #70 reveal "Resident takes Le (micrograms) po (b Review of Resident gwith the medical director garding the resid of a "HIGH" TSH. Review of physician	6 residents reviewed for in condition. (Resident #70). admitted on 06/11/14 with a hyroidism. ian order dated 07/18/14 ory request for a TSH level. tory report faxed to the facility ealed a blood collection date of level for Resident #70. The 1.30" ulU/ml (one-millionth the normal range read 0.45 - test result was documented as ty fax transmission verification 114 at 8:51am revealed that the 15H level results to the facility's no was also Resident #70's 114 at 9:34 am showed a note irector to the facility written on 115 what dose is synthroid and signed by the Medical 116 fax face sheet dated 07/23/14 ctor from nurse #3 regarding aled a remark by nurse #3 was, vothyroxine 25mcg by mouth) daily." It #70's medical record did not the irector or any other person ent's 07/21/14 laboratory result an orders and review of the	F 15	levothyroxine level was ordered 9/12/2014 with results faxed and with the results on 9/18/2014. R 9/18/2014 for the TSH level wer (down from previous reading of new orders received following the reading. Follow up TSH in 6 were During audit, it was noted that the been ordered on 9/11/14 and dr 9/17/14. Interventions put into prevent this same occurrence for happening again: the lab book is to the Clinical White Board (CW meeting each morning to review drawn, results received, physicinotification, family notification for abnormal labs and the review of orders received for changes. Compared through Friday to cover previous days business to assist improving resident care, improving resident care, improving the communication, and follow up. discussion are: incidents/accide antibiotics, wounds, change of the weight loss, hydration, labs, Coumadin/PT/INR, Admissions Discharges, Behaviors, Appoint ABAQIS, RAIMax, Equipment, TB/Flu/Pneumonia, Education, Monday seeing will include of Friday, Saturday and Sunday 2. All residents are potentially a alleged deficient practice. All lat will be taken by a licensed nurse placed on the calendar in the later the sum of the calendar in the later than the	d called esults on e 8.910 14.3) No his eks. he lab had awn on lace to form s brought (B) / labs an or f any new WB week day the tin e Topics of ents, condition, for the fact of the fact		

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			7. BOILD				2
		345375	B. WING				12/2014
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	, , ,	
SCOTI A	ND MANOD HEALTL	LCADE CENTED		92	20 JR HIGH SCHOOL ROAD		
SCUILA	ND MANOR HEALTH	CARE CENTER		S	COTLAND NECK, NC 27874		
(X4) ID		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX TAG		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI) TAG	X	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE
F 157	Continued From page	age 2	ˈ F 1	57			
	·	cg tablet po daily was ordered			CWB meeting each morning to rev	iew	
		n 06/11/14 and administered as			labs drawn, results received, physic		
					notification, family notification for		
		,					
		, "I expect that significant lab axed to the resident's physician			ADON (Assistant Director of Nursir SDC (Staff Development Coordinate)		
		phone call to notify the			Nurse), MDS (Minimum Data Set N		
		b results. If the physician does			Unit Manager, Social Services, Die		
		nificant laboratory results then I			and Wound or Treatment Nurse.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		o notify the physician again and					
	document his resp	onse. I expect the 11pm - 7am			3. The DON (Director of Nursing) o		
		ew resident charts and check			ADON shall run the CWB meeting		
		e sure significant lab results			weekday morning to include charts		
		called to the physician and			new orders brought into the meetin		
		e physician. I expect the nurse			verify new orders are in place and/o		
	think that a TSU Io	sign all communication. I do evel that is 10 points higher than			appointments made (to include dat time). The DON or ADON shall che		
		s significant and should have			written order in the chart and valida		
		physician along with a fax."			order is completed and scheduled		
		priyololari alorig with a laxi			needed. The charge nurse shall fla		
	On 9/12/14 at 10:4	0 am, an interview with the			new orders by the physician by rais		
	facility Medical Dire	ector indicated that he became			telephone order sheet to protrude f	rom	
		nat the resident's TSH was			the top of the chart to signify follow		
		that on 09/11/14 he adjusted			needed before end of shift. Addition		
		othyroxin to 75mcgs po daily.			the night shift nurse shall review all		
		he TSH level was a concern,			for new orders and place a line on		
		ugh to administer intravenous facility Medical Director			day of orders, date and sign as rev This documentation will be kept in		
		facility may have faxed him			medical record. Education was pro		
		/21/14 elevated TSH results but			to all licensed nurses related to lab		
		urses to call him to verbally			processes and procedures to include		
		ab results in addition to a fax,			following: Knowing where to transc		
	especially if he has	s not responded to the facility			orders, knowing where to documer	nt lab is	
	within a 24-48 hou	r period of time.			completed, knowing that labs must	be	
					followed up on daily by clinical		
					administration team during CWB M		
	1				and knowing when to call in critical	IADS TO	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345375	B. WING				C 1 2/2014
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	040070			TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	09/	12/2014
					20 JR HIGH SCHOOL ROAD		
SCOTLA	ND MANOR HEALTH	CARE CENTER			COTLAND NECK, NC 27874		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 157	Continued From pa	ge 3	F 1	57	a Physician. This education will be completed by 10/17/14. This educa will become part of the orientation programmer for all newly hired licensed nurses.	orocess	
					4. Monitoring shall be done by the I ADON as five charts five days per viday for two weeks, then five charts week for four weeks, then five charts week for four weeks, then five chart month for three months. Audit resube filed in the Plan of Correction bin held in the administrator soffice. The sults will be brought to the QAPI meeting by the DON or the administrand will be noted and reviewed in the monthly QAPI meeting minutes. An issues or trends identified will be addressed by the QAPI Committee they arise and the plan will be revisensure continued compliance. The Committee consists of the Administrate DON, SDC, MDS Coordinator, Admission Coordinator, Rehabilitat manager, Medical Director, Director Social Services and Environmental Services.	week per tts per ults will nder The strator ne ny as ed to QAPI trator, ion r of	
F 279 SS=D	483.20(d), 483.20(k COMPREHENSIVE		F 2	.79			10/17/14
		he results of the assessment and revise the resident's n of care.					
	plan for each reside objectives and time	velop a comprehensive care ent that includes measurable tables to meet a resident's nd mental and psychosocial					

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	0	C 09/12/2014						
		CARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 920 JR HIGH SCHOOL ROAD				
PRÉFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY	/ MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 279	needs that are ident assessment. The care plan must to be furnished to a highest practicable psychosocial well-b §483.25; and any side to the resident §483.10, including	tified in the comprehensive describe the services that are ttain or maintain the resident's physical, mental, and eing as required under ervices that would otherwise \$483.25 but are not provided as exercise of rights under the right to refuse treatment	F 2	79				
	by: Based on record refacility failed to dev plan that addressed residents (Resident impairment. The findings included Resident #61 was a 4/25/14. Her diagn psychosis, Diabete advanced dementiaglaucoma (5/6/14). The Minimum Data significant changed was coded to have The Care Area Assetriggered for visual this was addressed A review of the Carcare plan related to A Weekly Summary in the medical recompaired. No vision	eview and staff interviews the elop a comprehensive care division impairment for 1 of 1 at #61) reviewed for visual ed: admitted to the facility on oses included acute is Mellitus, hypertension, a and primary open angle Set (MDS) dated 7/22/14, a MDS, revealed the resident moderately impaired vision. essment for this MDS function and was checked that		2. All resident care plans we by the MDS nurse by 10/10 determine they were consis MDS triggers and CAA's. In vision care plans, all reside triggered by Vision CAA's, we by 10/02/14. The MDS nurse education related to care pl MDS, and QM on July 15, 2 Additionally, she has most in	ere reviewed 1/14 to stent with the regards to ents that were were reviewed lans, CAAs, 2014. recently 3.0, MDS A-2014. A Signature pursement arough ine education been added to will re-educat	Z,		

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345375	B. WING			C 12/2014	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 920 JR HIGH SCHOOL ROAD SCOTLAND NECK, NC 27874		12/2014	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
	for vision and was a The medical record form dated 5/6/14 for diagnosis was listed glaucoma and it independence of the diagnosis was listed glaucoma and it independence of the diagnosis was listed glaucoma and it independence of the diagnosis was listed glaucoma and it independence of the diagnosis was listed with 9/11/14 at 9:15 am shad problems seein staff had to talk to his going to do. During an interview 2:47 pm she stated when she first arrived an interview with Narevealed she always what food was pressured at the facility could feed herself be food items were on During an interview acknowledged that care plan for her visual 483.25 PROVIDE CONTINUENT WELL BITTERST WELL BIT	nented the same information signed by nurse #3. I review revealed a referral or the eye doctor. The das primary open angle sluded orders for 3 types of Nursing Assistant (NA) #3 on the revealed Resident #61 and that was the reason the ner and tell her what they were with the DON on 9/11/14 at Resident #61 did not see well ed at the facility. A #11 on 9/11/14 at 3:13pm is had to tell Resident #61 ent on her tray. NA #11 stated of able to see when she first y. She added the resident but had to be told what her the plate. With the DON on 9/12/14 she Resident #61 should have a sion impairment. CARE/SERVICES FOR	F 2	care plan and how to update or plans by 10/17/14. The MDS in present at the Clinical White B meeting to identify any care plat to be updated. 4. Care plan changes or additional monitored 5 days a week for the by the MDS coordinator. Monitored to the monitoring will be reported to the meeting monthly by the MDS in issues or trends identified will be addressed by the QAPI Committeey arise and the plan will be ensure continued compliance. Committee consists of the Adnithe DON, SDC, MDS Coordinated Admission Coordinator, Rehab manager, Medical Director, Dir Social Services, and Environm Services.	urse will be pard ans needing ons will be wo weeks toring will and ults of this ne QAPI urse. Any perittee as revised to The QAPI ninistrator, ator, illitation ector of	10/17/14	

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SCOTLAND MANOR HEALTH CARE CENTER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PREFIX TAG SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PREFIX TAG PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) CACH DEFICIENCY WIST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PREFIX TAG PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) CACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY CACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY CACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY CACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY CACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY CACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY CACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY CACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY CACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY CACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY CACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY CACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY CACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY CACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY CACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY CACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY CACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY CACH CORRECTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY CACH CORRECTION SHOULD BE CR	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIF A. BUILDING	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
SCOTLAND MANOR HEALTH CARE CENTER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PREFIX TAG			345375	B. WING			
SCOTLAND MANOR HEALTH CARE CENTER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PREFIX TAG	NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00/	12/2014
SCOTLAND MANOR HEALTH CARE CENTER (X4) ID PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 309 Continued From page 6 by: Based on record review, observation, resident and staff interview the facility failed to provide post-dialysis assessment in accordance with facility protocol for one of two residents that were sampled and received dialysis. (Resident #46) Findings included: The facility clinical guidelines titled "Dialysis-Monitoring the ESRD (End Stage Renal Disease) Resident" dated as effective 12/2010 included the following: "Access Care: "Resident #46 has his post dialysis documentation in place. This documentation will include assessment of dialysis site upon return from dialysis for bleeding, pain, redness, edema as well as access site for presence of bruit and thrill. Vital signs are recorded as well. 2. The DON, ADON or SDC will identify and review each resident on dialysis and that their record contains the correct documentation and is recorded on each resident appropriate clinical interventions based on their physician's orders. F 6100w blood pressure monitoring according to the physician's orders (pre and post dialysis).					920 JR HIGH SCHOOL ROAD		
F 309 Continued From page 6 by: Based on record review, observation, resident and staff interview the facility failed to provide post-dialysis assessment in accordance with facility protocol for one of two residents #46 in the facility clinical guidelines titled "Dialysis-Monitoring the ESRD (End Stage Renal Disease) Resident" dated as effective 12/2010 included the following: "Access Care: Residents who have ESRD will be provided appropriate clinical interventions based on their physician's orders. Fillow blood pressure monitoring according to the physician's orders (pre and post dialysis). F 309 Lace (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) TAG F 309 1. Resident #46 has his post dialysis documentation in place. This documentation will include assessment of dialysis site upon return from dialysis for bleeding, pain, redness, edema as well as access site for presence of bruit and thrill. Vital signs are recorded as well. 2. The DON, ADON or SDC will identify and review each resident on dialysis and that their record contains the correct documentation and is recorded on each resident on dialysis is the upon return from dialysis for bleeding, pain, redness, edema as well as access site for presence of bruit and thrill.	SCOTLA	ND MANOR HEALTH	CARE CENTER				
by: Based on record review, observation, resident and staff interview the facility failed to provide post-dialysis assessment in accordance with facility protocol for one of two residents that were sampled and received dialysis. (Resident #46) Findings included: The facility clinical guidelines titled "Dialysis-Monitoring the ESRD (End Stage Renal Disease) Resident" dated as effective 12/2010 included the following: "Access Care: "Access Care: "Resident #46 has his post dialysis documentation in place. This documentation will include assessment of dialysis site upon return from dialysis for bleeding, pain, redness, edema as well as access site for presence of bruit and thrill. Vital signs are recorded as well. 2. The DON, ADON or SDC will identify and review each resident on dialysis and that their record contains the correct documentation and is recorded on each resident⊡s chart that goes to dialysis. The record will contain assessment of dialysis site upon return from dialysis for bleeding, pain, redness, edema as well as access site for presence of bruit and thrill.	PRÉFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOWN CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR	JLD BE	COMPLETION
each day upon return from the dialysis center to see if it is functioning. You can use your fingers and feel for a "buzzing" sensation, (this is called a thrill) or if you use your stethoscope you can listen over the access for a "bruit". The "bruit" is the sound of blood rushing through the access. If the access is clotted call the physician." Resident #46 was originally admitted to the facility on 05/29/12. Diagnosis included End-stage Renal Disease. The last minimum data set (MDS) dated 07/19/14 indicated that resident #46 was cognitively intact. Diagnoses included End-stage Renal Disease, on dialysis. Resident #46's functional status was documented as limited assistance with one-person assist. The Care Area Assessment (CAA) triggered for potential complications related to hemodialysis. A physician order dated 08/30/13 read, "Assess	F 309	by: Based on record rand staff interview post-dialysis asses facility protocol for sampled and receive Findings included: The facility clinical Monitoring the ESF Resident" dated as following: "Access Care: Residents who appropriate clinical physician's orders. Follow blood puto the physician's orders. Follow blood puto the physician's orders. Check the acceeach day upon retusee if it is functionial and feel for a "buzza thrill) or if you use listen over the acceethe sound of blood the access is clotted. Resident #46 was on 05/29/12. Diagnoisease. The last romain of the last	eview, observation, resident the facility failed to provide sment in accordance with one of two residents that were ved dialysis. (Resident #46) guidelines titled "Dialysis-RD (End Stage Renal Disease) effective 12/2010 included the have ESRD will be provided interventions based on their ressure monitoring according orders (pre and post dialysis). Less and document the findings arm from the dialysis center to have go and the end of the resident was for a "bruit". The "bruit" is rushing through the access. If the call the physician." Driginally admitted to the facility dosis included End-stage Renal minimum data set (MDS) dated that resident #46 was Diagnoses included End-stage dialysis. Resident #46's as documented as limited experson assist. The Care Area of triggered for potential ed to hemodialysis.	F 309	1. Resident #46 has his post dia documentation in place. This documentation will include assertially include assertially included in places in the documentation will include assertially included in places in the place in presence of bruit vital signs are recorded as well. 2. The DON, ADON or SDC will and review each resident on dia that their record contains the condocumentation and is recorded or resident included in the record will contain assessmentially included in the record will contain assessment of the dialysis site upon return from diableeding, pain, redness, edema access site for presence of bruit vital signs are recorded as well. 3. Licensed nurses will be re-edithe DON or Staff Development № 10/17/14 on post dialysis promphassessment of the dialysis access and resident receiving dialysis will have the correct dialysis documentation present and comfupon return from their dialysis vital addition, prompting has been ad	ssment of alysis for as well as and thrill. identify lysis and rect on each alysis. ent of alysis for as well as and thrill. ucated by Nurse by t ss site. treatment apleted sit. In alded to EZ system) to and access ing the a specified eiving , redness,	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		345375	B. WING			12/2014	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 920 JR HIGH SCHOOL ROAD SCOTLAND NECK, NC 27874	, 55.		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPF DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 309	dialysis site for S/S infection, bleeding, (every hour) X6 (for dialysis." An additio 08/30/13 read, "Vit dialysis." A record review of care plan dated 12 Complications rela and approaches where the complications related and approaches where the complication or ders dialysis Communication (MAR) for the monseptember 2014 rephysician orders dialysis treatmed and been transcribed the MAR for the monseptember 2014 for documentation indication indication or ders to site for the present implemented. The documentation indication or ders to site for S/Sx of infest welling QHR X6 for SySx of infest welling QHR X6 for site for S/Sx of infest welling QHR X6 for the present in the complex to site for S/Sx of infest welling QHR X6 for SySx of infest welling QHR X6 for the present in the complex to site for S/Sx of infest welling QHR X6 for SySx of SySx of Infest welling QHR X6 for SySx of Infest welling QHR X6 for SySx of Infest well and Infest well an	ix (signs and symptoms) of pain, redness, swelling QHR or six) hours S/P (status post) onal physician order dated al signs on return from resident #46's comprehensive /31/13 read, "Potential for ted to hemodialysis." Goals ere in place. or resident #46 dated 02/19/14 visis site for presence of y MD (medical doctor) if at #46's facility document titled ication Record" for July and alled that resident #46 received onts at the dialysis center in	F 309	and thrill and vital signs upon the from dialysis by the licensed nutor RN). This will be audited by the ADON, or SDC for four weeks, review will be to verify document bleeding, pain, redness or edent as vital signs, bruit and thrill. Upus completion of the four weeks, eresident receiving dialysis treat have their record reviewed at lemonthly for three months. All more reports shall be presented by the monthly QAPI meeting for eand need to continue monitoring issues or trends identified will be addressed by the QAPI Committee and the plan will be reensure continued compliance. Assurance Performance Improvement Committee consists of the Admithe Director of Nursing, Staff Development Coordinator, MDS Coordinator, Admission Coordinator, Admission Coordinator, Packet and Environmental Services.	rse (LPN ne DON, This tation of na as well on ach nents shall ast conitoring e DON to valuation g. Any e tee as evised to The Quality rement nistrator, sator,		

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345375	B. WING				C 1 2/2014	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CARE CENTER		92	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 20 JR HIGH SCHOOL ROAD COTLAND NECK, NC 27874	1 00/	12/2014	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPODE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 309	present in resident through Septembe included vital signs infection, bruit and Monday, Wednesd September 8, 2014 and resident #46's Dialysis Logs for the through August 20. A facility document Record" for the mofor resident #46 restatus post dialysis Facility documents and August 2014 for post dialysis asses 07/02/14 and read review revealed no indicating status-post dialysis asses when implemented. A Nuread, "This nurse we center that residen and they had made to have access por then immediately reafter her procedure #46 returned to the dialysis treatment. On 09/10/14 at 11: Director of Nursing facility practice to a upon a resident's resident resid	titled "Dialysis Log" that was #46's MAR was filled out r 8, 2014. The Dialysis Log and assessment of S/Sx of thrill post status dialysis on ay and Fridays through reference with the MAR chart revealed no other remonths of February 2014 remonths of July and August 2014 realed vital signs documented on 07/02/14 and 07/14/14. titled "Nurse's Notes" for July or resident #46 revealed status sment for bruit and thrill on "strong and steady." Further further documentation ost vital signs or dialysis site uit and/or thrill was rese's Notes dated 08/20/14 rean appointment for resident t declotted on 08/21/14 and eturning her to be dialyzed	F3	309				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MUL A. BUILD		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		345375	B. WING				C 12/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ND MANOR HEALTH			STREE	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE R HIGH SCHOOL ROAD TLAND NECK, NC 27874	<u> 09/</u>	12/2014
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 309	assess the site for infection, bleeding, upon return from di hourly for the first 6 returned from dialys assessments to be Nurse's Notes or Vi On 09/10/14 at 11:2 #1 indicated, when the dialysis center that assess vital signs, in have a fever, assessite to make sure it document assessment assessment and/or the Vi Nurse #1 revealed 3:00 pm and usuall dialysis assessment or return on her short conducted with the (ADON) who indicated that she is status post dialysis access site for thrill dialysis and assess symptoms of infection indicated that assess in the infection indicated that assess symptoms of infection indicated that assess in the infection indicated that assess symptoms of infection indicated that assess in the infection indicated that assess in the infection indicated that assess in the indicated indicated that assess in the indicated indicat	so expected the nurse to signs and symptoms of pain, redness and swelling alysis and each shift, but not hours after the resident sis. She expected all recorded on the MAR, tal Signs Monitoring Form. 20 am, an interview with Nurse a resident came back from he nurse was supposed to make sure the resident did not as for the thrill at the dialysis was open and not clotted and tents on the MAR, nurses tal Signs Monitoring Form. that she worked 7:00 am to y did not perform status post at because the resident did nift. 20 pm, an interview was Assistant Director of Nursing ted that resident #46's Dialysis 2014 was not supposed to be f. She stated, "This Dialysis in the previous organization ity; a nurse must have found it led it out to use." The ADON expected the nurse receiving a resident to assess the dialysis /bruit once upon return from the site for signs and on once per shift. The ADON essments should be MAR, Vital Signs Monitoring	F3	09			

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345375	B. WING				C 12/2014
A. BUILD A. BUILD A. BUILD A. BUILD A. BUILD A. BUILD B. WING A. BUILD B. WING A. BUILD B. WING A. BUILD B. WING COTLAND MANOR HEALTH CARE CENTER (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG			920	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE JR HIGH SCHOOL ROAD OTLAND NECK, NC 27874	1 03/	12/2014	
PRÉFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY	/ MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 309	On 09/10/14 at 3:59 conducted with resishe had returned to status post dialysis. "The nurse has not signs yet. The nurse vital signs after I genurses do not checand if it is not beating was clogged two we found out after I we go to a hospital to go. On 09/10/14 at 5:19 conducted with Nur Nurse #4 indicated facility and not family knew that when residialysis they should by a nursing assistance with the she would checonce per shift for a and symptoms of ir that she would doornotes or on the MA. On 9/10/14 at 5:30 Aide (NA) #9 and # taking resident #46. On 09/10/14 at 5:49 indicated that she had to report any ir right away, but othe nurse after 6:00 pm	of pm, an interview was ident #46 who indicated that to the facility around 3:30 pm. Resident #46 stated, checked my shunt or vital es does not always check my et back from dialysis. The k my shunt regularly, but I doing then I let the nurse know. It eeks ago, the dialysis center ent to dialysis and then I had to get it unclogged." To pm, an interview was rese #4, the ADON was present. that she was new to the dialysis came back from I have their vital signs checked ent (NA) who should give the for review. Nurse #4 indicated cant (NA) who should give the for review. Nurse #4 indicated cant in the results in the nurse R. pm an observation of Nurse 10 revealed that they were 's vital signs.		309			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIF A. BUILDING	COMPLETED		
		345375	B. WING		C 09/12/201	4
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 920 JR HIGH SCHOOL ROAD SCOTLAND NECK, NC 27874	00/12/201	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPORTION OF T	BE COMPLE	ETION
F 312 SS=D	indicated that she oresidents' vital sign checked upon return On 9/12/14 at 10:50 facility medical direvital signs would be resident's assessmout that checking for site would be sufficed medical director includialysis access site bleeding, pain, reducted once upon a and not every hour returns. He also including the facility to follow phy guidelines when as status post dialysis 483.25(a)(3) ADL CODEPENDENT RES	lialysis access sites. NA #10 lid not know if dialysis is were supposed to be in from dialysis or not. O am, an interview with the ctor indicated that he expected included as part of a ent upon return to the facility, or a thrill/bruit at the access ient once per shift. The dicated that assessing a on a resident for infection, ness or swelling is adequate to resident's return to the facility for 6 hours after a resident dicated that he expected the sician orders and ESRD sessing residents prior to and treatments.	F 309		10/17/	/14
	by: Based on observation interviews and recording provide oral care to (Resident # 56 and remove facial hair of	NT is not met as evidenced tions, resident and staff ord review, the facility failed to 2 of 3 sampled residents Resident # 34) and failed to on 1 of 3 sampled residents o was reviewed for activities of		Resident #56 will have her oral done by the staff member providing care. Resident #56 will have unwa facial hair removed by the staff me providing her care.	her nted	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345375	B. WING		C 09/12/2014	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	03/1	2/2014
20071.4	ND MANOD HEALTH	OADE OENTED		920 JR HIGH SCHOOL ROAD		
SCOTLAND MANOR HEALTH CARE CENTER			SCOTLAND NECK, NC 27874			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
			ı	DEFICIENCY)		
F 312	312 Continued From page 12		F 312			
	daily living.			2. Residents will be identified by th coordinator on the MDS and care p		
	Findings included:			unable to provide their own oral hy The CNA care cards will be update	giene.	
	1. Resident # 56 was admitted on 5/6/14 with diagnoses that included quadriplegia.			needed and the CNA will provide o to those persons incapable to perform oral hygiene.	ral care	
	5/13/14, indicated F Behaviors, including identified on the MI as requiring extens activities of daily liv	imum Data Set (MDS), dated Resident # 56 was cognitively. g refusal of care were not DS. The resident was coded ive or total dependence for all ing. Functional limitation in as coded as affecting all		Residents will be identified by documentation on the CNA care cathey wish to have unwanted facial removed. The CNA can observe a bedside to assist in prompt remova providing daily care.	hair it	
	The care plan, initiated 5/23/14, identified an issue with self care. The goal was to be clean, groomed and dressed by staff daily through the next review. The care plan did not indicate the resident refused care. On 9/8/14 at 3:00 PM an observation was made. The resident had visible chin hair. An observation was made on 9/10/14 at 10:10 AM. Resident # 56 received her morning care.			3. The Staff Development Nurse we educate CNAs and Nurses on the for proper oral hygiene and having unwanted facial hair removed. The purposes of this procedure of prophygiene are to keep the resident's oral tissues moist, to cleanse and the resident's mouth, and to preven infections of the mouth. This educ will be completed by 10/17/14 for a licensed nurses and CNAs. This education will also become part of	er oral lips and freshen nt ation atl	
	complained of dizzi Nursing Assistant (I nurse stated they w morning care. During an interview resident stated she and provided oral of week when she vis	air was present. The resident iness, medication was given. NA) # 1 and the treatment would return later to complete of on 9/10/14 at 11:30 AM, the had a friend that shaved her care approximately 3 times per ited. The resident stated she provide oral care and shave differed.		orientation process for newly hired licensed nurses and CNAs. 4. The DON, ADON, or SDC will mare residents that require assistance in providing their own oral hygiene datwo weeks, then weekly for four weand randomly for three months to fan audit for female facial hair will be five times per week for two weeks, time per week for one month, and time per month for three months.	nonitor nily for eeks, follow. no done one	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345375 B. WING			C 09/12/2014		
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	040070	5	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	09/	12/2014	
SCOTLAND MANOR HEALTH CARE CENTER				920 JR HIGH SCHOOL ROAD SCOTLAND NECK, NC 27874			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 312	4:23 PM. The DON receive mouth care should be removed resident's preference and oriented. The #56 refused care. expectation would be resident, attempt cather refusal of care taught to report than urse was expected the nurse 's notes. resident and stated removed during mound and the 3-11 shift had refused care; she was refusal to the nurse assigned to care for and Wednesday. An interview was heat 4:10 PM. She stong day, but did not offer stated her friend the provided oral care for a shear of the stated her friend the provided oral care for a shear of the stated her friend the provided oral care for a shear of the stated her friend the provided oral care for a shear of the stated her friend the provided oral care for a shear of the stated her friend the provided oral care for a shear of the stated her friend the provided oral care for a shear of the stated her friend the provided oral care for a shear of the stated her friend the provided oral care for a shear of the stated her friend the provided oral care for a shear of the stated her friend the provided oral care for a shear of the stated her friend the provided oral care for a shear of the stated her friend the provided oral care for a shear of the stated her friend the provided oral care for a shear of the stated her friend the provided oral care for a shear of the stated her friend the provided oral care for a shear of the shear o	eld with the DON on 9/10/14 at a stated residents should every shift and facial hair as needed or per the ce. Resident # 56 was alert DON stated at times, Resident If a resident refused care, the ce for the NA to encourage the care at a different time and if continued, then the NA was trefusal to the nurse. The continued to document the refusal in the DON observed the facial hair should have been corning care. So made of Resident # 56 on the resident stated staff on the emoved the facial hair. Sold with NA # 1 on 9/11/14 at the should be offered during a should be removed if facial the expected to report the expected to report the expected to report the expected to report the expected to resident # 56 on Tuesday and the resident # 56 on Tuesday are comes in 3 times a week, and the resident at comes in 3 times a week,	F3	Documentation of all audits will the Plan of Correction binder he administrator soffice. All mondocumentation will be summari presented by the DON or ADON facility QAPI meeting for evaluation issues or trends identified will be addressed by the QAPI Commit they arise and the plan will be rensure continued compliance. Assurance Performance Improve Committee consists of the Admithe Director of Nursing, Staff Development Coordinator, MDS Coordinator, Admission Coordinator, Admission Coordinator of Social Services and Environmental Services.	eld in the itoring zed and I to the tion. Any e ttee as evised to he Quality rement inistrator,		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING			COMPLETED		
		345375	B. WING _			C 09/12/2014	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 920 JR HIGH SCHOOL ROAD SCOTLAND NECK, NC 27874		112/2014	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 312	The care plan, with did not identify Rescare plan identified. The goal was set a participate with card dressed by his chot the staff to use inc segmentation to he care. The annual care plindicated the reside some decreased condicated the reside with ADL's. The quarterly Mining 8/15/14, indicated cognitively impaire care were not iden required for person During an interview at 4:21 PM, he starcare during morning. An interview was he was familia When given instructions with the refelt she was familia When given instructions with him. She shave independen a staff member good drawer, put the too	an initiation date of 7/21/14, sident # 34 refused care. The I the resident's self care deficit. Is the resident would be and be clean, groomed and ice. Interventions identified for luded utilizing, task elp improve participation in an meeting, held on 7/21/14 ent was alert and verbal with ognition noted. The form ent required some assistance mum Data Set (MDS), dated the resident was moderately d. Behaviors and rejection of tified. Limited assistance was nal hygiene.					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345375	B. WING		C 09/12/2014	
NAME OF PROVIDE		CARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 920 JR HIGH SCHOOL ROAD SCOTLAND NECK, NC 27874	03/12/2014	
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION	
reside but shacknow out for and diteeth. assist the sounce offered given, wash teeth remin "fluctuinstruing reside was expressed who express service prevents of the property	ne did not see by	mouth out before breakfast, him brush his teeth. She had not gotten his toothbrush put toothpaste on the brush assist him with brushing his no explanation for the lack of sident # 34's oral care. wed on 9/12/14 at 9:33 AM. ked with the resident about NA stated oral care should ing when a resident's bath was 34, the NA stated was able to ody and could brush his own off stood with him and a NA stated the resident had a y" and was unable to retain a long. She stated if a resident would attempt again. If the to refuse, the NA stated she port the refusal to the nurse. ENT/SVCS TO RESSURE SORES where the same same that a resident lity without pressure sores unless the condition demonstrates that ble; and a resident having eives necessary treatment and a healing, prevent infection and from developing. NT is not met as evidenced rviews and record review, the	F 3 ⁻		10/17/14 ed.	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C 09/12/2014	
	345375				
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	 २		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00/	12/2017
SCOTLAND MANOR HEALTH CARE CENTER			920 JR HIGH SCHOOL ROAD SCOTLAND NECK, NC 27874		
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCE	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	_D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 314 Continued From p	F 314 Continued From page 16		4		
facility failed to proassessments and for 1 of 4 resident pressure ulcers. Findings included Resident # 6 was diagnoses that indiabetes, peripher hypotension and a his ankle. There was no Minthe resident's return 7/20/14 discharge A care plan, with a indicated Resident skin breakdown, resident would hablisters, or discolot through the next reprevent skin breal pressure relieving incontinence care complete weekly standard and a right ankle and a right ankle and a the sacrum which cream. The nurse pressure ulcer not described the word ulcer, as light pink odor. There were	readmitted on 7/7/14 with cluded end stage renal disease, ral vascular disease, an existing vascular wound on himum Data Set completed after arm to the facility and prior to a expension over a bony prominence review. Interventions to help kdown were identified as a direduction mattress, ausing a barrier cream and	F 31	2. Any resident with a Braden sociless than thirteen (13) is consider potentially at risk. The Braden social calculated at time of admission be admitting licensed nurse. Addition Braden scores are updated quart MDS assessment. Upon admissing residents primary sites for potent breakdown will follow the Signatur Care Skin Assessment Protocol vincludes taking pictures of the respotential areas for disruption of the integrity and observation by the County they provide bathing of residents. CNA should observe any area of or irritation, it is their responsibility the nurse. Likewise, if the nurses find a reddened area or site of irrity would be their responsibility to initintervention. New areas identified called to the attending physician will order a treatment if needed. In new issues will be presented at the days CWB meeting by the wound licensed nurse. It will be followed morning thereafter during the CW meeting and the weekly At Risk Min an acute episode, a photo will taken in order to not delay transfer hospital. 3. Nursing staff will be trained on newly implemented Signature Hesikin assessment (as defined in it above) and documentation will be re-inserviced on this program by Development Nurse by 10/17/14.	red pre is by the hally, hally, hally, hally, hallskin ha	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			7 20125			С	
		345375	75 B. WING		09/12/2014		
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
SCOTI A	ND MANOR HEALTH	CAPE CENTER		92	20 JR HIGH SCHOOL ROAD		
SCOTEA	IND WANOK HEALTH	CARE CENTER		S	SCOTLAND NECK, NC 27874		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 314	The Weekly Skin II indicated the skin I location of the ope described. Review of the July indicated an entry right ankle. There treatments, for the Stage II left hip uld Review of the July indicated documer There were no Prethe Stage I sacral of the Stage I sacral of the Stage I sacral of the Stage I included The protocol for a protecting the wound of the protocol for a protecting the wound, the nurse of the wound, the nurse of the wound place intervendiscovered a treatment of the protocol for a stage I included document measurements at the included document measurements and progress could be wound care nurse measurements, defon the appropriate The DON was again 2:07 PM. The DOI pressure ulcer recommends and the protocol of the protocol o	ntegrity Review, dated 7/11/14, had an open area. The narea was not identified or 2014 Treatment Record for dressing changes to the were no entries, identifying Stage I sacral ulcer or the cer. 2014 Pressure Ulcer Records nation for the ankle wound. It is sure Ulcer Records found for ulcer or the Stage II hip ulcer. eld with the Director of Nursing at 9:55 AM. She stated the I care protocols. The protocol led the use of a barrier cream. Stage II also included and with barrier cream The a resident developed a new was expected to determine the d, remove the cause if possible tions. When a new wound was ment was initiated. Other etime of a wound discovery	F3	14	going to the hospital, returning from hospital or on an extended LOA (lea absence). In the event of an acute episode, photographs will not be tal prevent any delay in the discharge. Weekly skin observations will be do a licensed nurse and when a CNA identifies a possible skin issue, the will use the Stop and Watch protoco is part of the Interact system for nurobservations - education was given RNs, LPNs, and CNAs so that ever can use this tool to help identify rest that have a change in their normal behaviors - less active, not eating, a sleeping, crying, etc.). This education done by the Staff Development Nurwill be completed by 10/17/14. Additionally, the Signature Certified Wound Nurse will be contacted for and treatment recommendations for wound that has declined or is not responding well to the current treat. The Signature Consultant's recommendations will be suggested attending MD for an order to be obted for the resident. The CWB meeting follow progress of all wounds to incommend the reducation completed by 10/17 the Staff Development Educator. The education will become part of the orientation process for all newly him licensed nurses and CNAs. 4. The DON, ADON, or SDC will audenside the staff Development Educator. The commendation process for all newly him licensed nurses and CNAs. 4. The DON, ADON, or SDC will audensidents at risk for skin issues and for treatment shall be addressed.	cone by CNA col (this rees to all yone idents not con was ree and advice or any ment. d to the ained will lude ound JAs will r/14 by his ed	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345375	B. WING _		C 09/12/2014	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 920 JR HIGH SCHOOL ROAD SCOTLAND NECK, NC 27874	1 001	12/2014
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 314 F 315 SS=D	records, entries on Record and lack of of the Stage I and the would have to concreceived no treatmed. An interview was we 9/11/14 at 3:36 PM wound care protocopressure ulcers; adused, she was expending the wound care not stage I or a Stage determining the care implementation of a further breakdown, was to evaluate the document the finding form weekly. The the was aware of the Stage II hip wound no explanation why ulcer or the Stage I not been included a sheet. 483.25(d) NO CATERESTORE BLADD	stated without pressure ulcer the July 2014 Treatment physician's order for treatment the Stage II pressure ulcer, she clude those 2 pressure ulcers ent. With the wound care nurse on She stated there were ols used for the treatment of lding that when a protocol was ected to complete a ne order for the treatment. Unse stated the protocol for a lII pressure ulcer included use of the wound and an intervention to prevent She added the expectation is wound's size and color and many on a pressure ulcer record treatment nurse stated she stage I sacral wound and the for Resident # 6, but offered of the Stage I sacral pressure I left hip pressure ulcer been on the July 2014 treatment	F 3	immediately and at the weekly At meeting. The DON, ADON, or SD observe at risk residents week da five times per week for two weeks weekly for four weeks and then so (5) at risk residents for three mon follow. All wounds are discussed a CWB meeting and At Risk meetin weekly. Data will be presented in summary form by the DON or AD the facility monthly QAPI meeting issues or trends identified will be addressed by the QAPI committee arise and the plan will be revised ensure continued compliance. The Assurance Performance Improved Committee consists of the Adminithe Director of Nursing, Staff Development Coordinator, MDS Coordinator, Admission Coordina Rehabilitation Manager, Medical In Director of Social Services and Environmental Services.	C will ys of the the the the the the to at the g ON to Any e as they to e Quality ment strator,	
	assessment, the faresident who enters indwelling catheter resident's clinical or catheterization was who is incontinent of	cility must ensure that a set the facility without an is not catheterized unless the condition demonstrates that a necessary; and a resident of bladder receives appropriate ices to prevent urinary tract				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345375	B. WING		C 09/12/2014	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	00/12/2014	
SCOTI A	ND MANOR HEALTH	CARE CENTER	9	920 JR HIGH SCHOOL ROAD		
SCUILA	ND MANOR REALIR	CARE CENTER		SCOTLAND NECK, NC 27874		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLÉTION	
F 315	Continued From pa	nge 19	F 315			
	infections and to re function as possible	store as much normal bladder e.				
	by:	NT is not met as evidenced tions, staff and resident		Resident #56 catheter is in place	a and	
	interviews and reco	ord review the facility failed to ng urinary catheter for 1 of 1 Resident # 56) observed with		secured. 2. All residents with catheters are a		
	an indwelling urina			and will be followed at the CWB me and observed daily by the floor nurs	eting	
	Findings included:			CNA that they are secured. Documentation of this observation v		
	Resident # 56 was diagnoses that incli	admitted on 5/6/14 with uded hypertension.		on the Treatment administration rec 3. Each resident admitted with an	ord.	
	5/13/14, indicated F	imum Data Set (MDS), dated Resident # 56 was cognitively ng urinary catheter was coded		appropriate diagnosis for the cathet be assessed by the floor nurse for t best means for having the tubing set The Staff Development Nurse will re-educate both nurses and CNAs of	he ecured.	
	used for bladder eli the goal of reduced	ed 5/23/14, identified a device mination. In order to obtain I complications staff were		necessity of securing catheters and potential consequences of not secu These consequences would include	the ring.	
	meatus from the ca			trauma to the genital/urinary system redness, edema or bleeding. This education will be completed by 10/1	7/14.	
	receiving morning of the resident was of	s made of Resident # 56 care on 9/10/14 at 10:10 AM. bserved with a catheter. The		Additionally those residents with cat will be discussed at the CWB Meeti weekdays. Issues related to cathete	ing on er	
	accidently being pu			security, site trauma, bleeding, redr or edema to the area will be brough floor nurse immediately. This educa	it to the ation	
	interviewed. The reband around her le	I, Resident # 56 was esident stated she once had a g to secure the catheter, but		will be added to the orientation proc all newly hired licensed nurses and	CNAs.	
		mfortable. The resident ans of securing the catheter		Each resident with a catheter will observed every day by the CNA for		

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345375	B. WING			C 09/12/2014	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			92	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 20 JR HIGH SCHOOL ROAD COTLAND NECK, NC 27874	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPOPE DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 315	An observation way 9/10/14 at 12:15 A secured. An interview was lat 3:55 PM. The reatheter was on the should be secured she had tried to sewith a leg band, be had not reported the resident's catheter (DON). The nurse a larger leg band such as tape or a indwelling catheter. An interview was lated as a lated and the prevent trauma due to the prevent trauma due to the prevent trauma due to be prevent trauma due to be prevent trauma due to be traumation. She stated sassuring indwelling treatment nurse of catheter at this time secured. Without catheter could be trauma. The treatheter that observed care, she had not	as made of catheter care on M.M. The catheter was not meld with Nurse # 1 on 9/10/14 nurse stated if securing the ne care plan, the catheter d. The nurse stated previously ecure Resident # 56's catheter ut that had not worked. She he inability to secure the restated she had not tried to find or any other type of device, system that would secure the restated with the DON on 9/10/14 at NN stated facility policy indicated the secured with a strap to uring turning and positioning. Resident # 56 was supposed to secured. The DON made an sident # 56 and reported the	F3	315	security of the catheter and if nece notify the nurse of the need to secutubing. The DON, ADON, or SDC wobserve each resident with a cathedays per week for two weeks, then for four weeks, then once monthly three months. Observations that or during this audit will be recorded in Plan of Correction binder held in the administrator of soffice. All data will summarized and presented to the QAPI meeting monthly. All data will summarized and presented to the QAPI meeting monthly by the DON ADON. Any issues or trends identified addressed by the QAPI Committhey arise and the plan will be revisensure continued compliance. The Assurance Performance Improvem Committee consists of the Administ the Director of Nursing, Staff Development Coordinator, MDS Coordinator, Admission Coordinator Rehabilitation Manager, Medical D Director of Social Services and Environmental Services.	ure the will eter five weekly for ecur the be facility I be facility I or fied will ttee as sed to e Quality ent etrator,	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		* *	FIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345375	B. WING		C 09/12/2014	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ND MANOR HEALTH	CARE CENTER	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 920 JR HIGH SCHOOL ROAD SCOTLAND NECK, NC 27874			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUND CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRICE DEFICIENCY)	ILD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 315 F 332 SS=D	at 4:10 PM. The re concerns with her in being secured. 483.25(m)(1) FREE RATES OF 5% OR The facility must en	catheter. eld with the resident on 9/11/14 sident had no complaints or ndwelling urinary catheter OF MEDICATION ERROR	F 3:			10/17/14
	This REQUIREMENt by: Based on observatoreview, the medicate evidenced by 3 errorerrors (Residents # The findings included The facility policy endoministration-Inject 12/2010 read in partinjecting." 1. Resident #70 wa 6/11/14. Diagnoses and urinary tract inffon 9/10/14 at 5:25 administering intranted Resident #70's right needle fully into the immediately pushed administer the med blood.	ion, staff interview and record ion error rate was 12% as ors out of 25 opportunities for 70, #9 and #56). ed: httitled, "Medication ctions, Intramuscular" dated tt, "11. Aspirate before a admitted to the facility on included neurogenic bladder ection. PM, Nurse #6 was observed huscular (IM) Rocephin into the upper arm. She inserted the		1. Resident #70 had no adverse reactions to the IM injection. Reshas had no adverse reactions or effects of the medication not bein administered with his meal. Resihas had no adverse reaction to tadministered eye medication. 2. All residents have the potential affected by this alleged deficient affected by this alleged deficient 3. The DON, ADON, or SDC will nursing staff on the correct nursiprocess for administering medications. Routes of administering medications. Routes of administrinclude PO (by mouth), Sub Q (sub-cutaneous), IM (intra-musc Sublingual (under the tongue), or (anything by mouth). This educate completed by 10/17/14. Nursiupon hiring and orientation will residuated.	sident #9 side ng dent #56 he I to be practice. I educate ng ations, g ration ular), r oral tion will ng staff	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345375	B. WING			C 09/12/2014	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CARE CENTER		92	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 20 JR HIGH SCHOOL ROAD COTLAND NECK, NC 27874	007	12/2014
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI) TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 332	Nurse #6 stated showhen giving IM injereason for not aspir During an interview Director of Nursing the nurse to aspirat medication. 2. Resident # 9 was 12/18/13. Diagnose failure and hyperter Physician orders rereceive three 6.25 r medication to lower pressure, three time Medication Administ administration times On 9/10/14 at 4:50 to administer three milligrams to Resid Supper had not bee On 9/10/14 at 5:40 observed receiving room. During an interview #4 indicated it was medication when the meal. She added step M. During an interview Director of Nursing	e does not aspirate for blood ctions. She did not offer any rating. on 9/11/14 at 1:50 PM, the (DON) indicated she expected e prior to administering IM admitted to the facility on a sincluded congestive heart ration. Evealed Resident #9 was to milligram tablets of Coreg, a sheart rate and blood es a day with meals. The tration Record indicated as of 8 AM, 12 noon and 5 PM. PM, Nurse #4 was observed tablets of Coreg 6.25 ent #9 in the resident's room.	F3	332	this training. The pharmacist will be brought in to educate on medication administration routes and also perfimedication observations at least or each shift. The DON, ADON, SDC, MDS nurse will do medication pass observations on all shifts to include nurses who administer medications. 4. The DON, ADON, or SDC will do minimum of six medication observations will be done least weekly for four weeks, then m for three months. The pharmacist we participate in these observations as of item #3 above. Results will be rein the facility's Plan of Correction bineld in the administrator's office. If errors are identified, nurses will be re-educated at that time by the State development nurse or DON. All observations will be summarized as presented to the facility QAPI meets the DON. Any issues or trends ider will be addressed by the QAPI Comas they arise and the plan will be reto ensure continued compliance. To QAPI Committee consists of the administrator, the DON, SDC, MDS Coordinator, Admission Coordinator Rehabilitation manager, Medical Didirector of Social Services, and Environmental Services.	orm orm or or all a ations ays. a at onthly vill s part corded nder any ff and ing by otified mittee evised he or,	

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345375	B. WING		C 09/12/2014	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ND MANOR HEALTH	CARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 920 JR HIGH SCHOOL ROAD SCOTLAND NECK, NC 27874	<u>, </u>	2/2014
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 333 SS=G	3. Resident #56 wa 5/6/14. Diagnoses in September 2014 phras 10.5%, one draw on 9/11/14 at 9:16 to administer 1 dropeach eye. During an interview Director of Nursing medications to be a During an interview #1 reviewed the ordadministered the eye 483.25(m)(2) RESI SIGNIFICANT MED The facility must enany significant medication and failed to administer medication) and Dilmedication) per phyresidents (Resident usage.	and an	F 33:		rams, cted by n I order, that c	10/17/14

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIF A. BUILDING	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345375	B. WING		09/1	2/2014	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 920 JR HIGH SCHOOL ROAD SCOTLAND NECK, NC 27874	, ,		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROFIUE DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 333	diagnoses that incl Review of the care Resident # 34 was established include during seizure activate therapeutic levels of Interventions include ordered and monit effects. The quarterly Minit 8/15/14, indicated cognitively impaire identified as a diag Review of a May 1 indicated the reside "localization-relate epileptic syndrome seizures, with intra neurologist ordered twice daily for one dose of 50 mg twice date included in the indicated the media The neurologist wr Dilantin 200 mg at medication was no seizures and to co- anti-convulsant me hours. A telephone order neurologist, dated resident's primary	plan, dated 7/21/14, indicated at risk for seizures. The goals ed reaming free from injury vity and maintaining of anti-convulsant medications. ded giving medications as oring for effectiveness and side mum Data Set (MDS), dated the resident was moderately d. Seizure disorder was mosis. 6, 2014 neurology consult ent was assessed with d (focal) (partial) epilepsy and is with complex partial ctable epilepsy." The d Vimpat 25 milligrams (mgs) week and then a maintenance are a day. There was no stop to order; only a statement that cation was for maintenance. One on the consult to stop the bedtime on 5/16/14, since the transfer controlling the resident's intinue Keppra (an edication) 1000 mg every 12 received as an order from the 5/16/14 and signed by the care physician (PCP), indicated	F 333	input will be covered (accuracy of into EZ Mar as well as accuracy of transcription) at CWB meeting the following morning by the DON or A surpression of the correct method of entering medical orders into EZ Mar by Pharmerical charts were reviewed for potential of variance during the electronic retransition and completed by 09/19 Night shift licensed nurses will revicharts each night looking for medical orders, correct any errors (initial the physicians orders as reviewed) and provide written documentation of for the DON prior to leaving the buthe end of the shift. All education at the EZ Mar was completed by 9/19. Mar education has become part of orientation process for all newly his nurses. 4. The DON, ADON, or SDC will decrease the select 5 new orders we for four weeks and select 10 new month for three months. All data we summarized and presented by the or ADON to the facility QAPI meet monthly for review. Any issues or identified will be addressed by the Assurance Performance Improver Committee as they arise and the performance Improver Committee	f order ADON. e ation All areas ecord All are		
	used to designate	be given stat (a medical term the medication should be given g twice a day for 1 week and		compliance. The Quality Assuran Performance Improvement Comm consists of the Administrator, the I	nittee		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345375	B. WING			09/1) 12/2014
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	03/1	12/2014
SCOTLA	ND MANOR HEALTH	CARE CENTER			20 JR HIGH SCHOOL ROAD COTLAND NECK, NC 27874		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 333	then a maintenance. The physician's ord be decreased to 10 discontinued and to mg every 12 hours. Review of the May Administration Recresident received Eat bedtime and Dilated bedtime. The Dilardocumented as giv Dilantin 300 mg was MAR as given on Name was administered to ordered from 5/1/1/1 no entry on the MA given in May. Review of the June revealed an entry for day at bedtime for 200 mg every othe. The last day for the 6/5/14. Notations of 25 mg was given to and ended on 6/12 indicated Vimpat 50 days. On 6/13/14, twice daily until the Review of the July that indicated Vimpat 50 days. For 30	der also indicated the Dilantin 20 mg every 3 weeks until 20 continue the Keppra at 1750. 2014 Medication 2014 Medication 2014 Medicated the Dilantin 200 mg every other day 2014 antin 300 mg every other day 315th. Keppra 1750 mg 30 the resident twice daily as 314 through 5/31/14. There was 318 that indicated Vimpat was 319 at 2014 MAR was reviewed and 319 are 2014 mas documented as 319 at 2014 mas documented and 319 at 2014	F3	33	of Nursing, Staff Development Coordinator, MDS Coordinator, Adi Coordinator, Rehabilitation Manage Medical Director, Director of Social Services and Environmental Service	er,	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING			E SURVEY PLETED
		345375	B. WING				C 12/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CARE CENTER	ı	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 920 JR HIGH SCHOOL ROAD SCOTLAND NECK, NC 27874	ODE	007	12/2014
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		N SHOULD	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 333	The August 2014 previewed. The entrhandwritten note the was discontinued on the Nurse's notes for 8 notes indicated Resand was observed documented the set Nurse Practitioner (Party were notified. An interview was he (DON) on 9/11/14 any consultation for returned from an application for returned from an application from the nurse working of the physician's telegon what she had re 34 had no stop date continued indefinite seizures. The nurse telephone orders and discontinue the Vimpat would be medication error sin August; which was discontinued. She are turned to the neu VIMPAT since the rediscontinued. The transcribed the ordefirst chart check for same nurse. Nurse # 2 was inter The nurse reviewed.	hysician's orders were y for Vimpat 50 mg had a at indicated the medication n 6/16/14. 1/14/14 at 7:30 PM nurse's sident # 34 was in the lobby having a seizure. The nurse izure lasted 4 minutes. The NP) and the Responsible	F 3	33			

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	RIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345375	B. WING		09	C / 12/2014	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL 920 JR HIGH SCHOOL ROAD SCOTLAND NECK, NC 27874		112/2014	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 333	nurse that transcrik acknowledged she discontinue on the Nurse # 2 reviewed telephone order for maintenance mear on the medication. no stop date. She reconciliation was MAR to the old MA new orders. The number of the neviewed the last a transcription errounti-convulsant meresident to have see Resident # 34 had An attempt to contawas unsuccessful.	age 27 bed the order. She also had been the nurse to write MAR beside the Vimpat. If the 5/16/14 physician's Vimpat and stated at the resident would continue She acknowledged there was stated end of month done by comparing the new R and then looking for any urse reviewed the order and MAR and stated she had made r. She added Vimpat was an dication and could cause the sizures. The nurse stated a seizure on 8/14/14. Cact the prescribing neurologist Her office stated she was out build not be available for phone	F3	33			
	on 9/12/14 at 11:20 familiar with Resider referred Resident # because of unconting receiving Keppra a wanted the neurold determine if any net to control the reside order was read to the physician's viewpoin medication would be in order to control steel Vimpat, the ME expected the nurse either him or the residence.	eld with the Medical Director AM. He stated he was very ent # 34. The MD stated he if 34 to the neurologist in May rolled seizures despite and Dilantin. The MD added he ogist to evaluate the resident to evaluate the seizures. The 5/16/14 he MD. He stated, from a evaluate the seizures. Prior to discontinuing to stated he would have evaluated to review the order and notify eurologist; adding he had not MD added that stopping an					

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	СОМ	E SURVEY IPLETED
		345375	B. WING			C 12/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ND MANOR HEALTH	CARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 920 JR HIGH SCHOOL ROAD SCOTLAND NECK, NC 27874	, ,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROVIDENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 333	anti-convulsant medication without a taper could lower the seizure threshold and/or cause rebound seizures.		F 3	33		
F 371 SS=D	483.35(i) FOOD PESTORE/PREPARE. The facility must - (1) Procure food froconsidered satisfact authorities; and	om sources approved or tory by Federal, State or local distribute and serve food	F3	71		10/17/14
	by: Based on observatifacility failed to proground beef which temperature. The findings include During a tour of the two unopened packground beef were occupartment sink. the sink and no wat During an interview (DM) on 9/10/14 at ground beef should removed the ground refrigerator. On 9/11/14 at 8:30a the Evening Cook with person who removed the ground	cions and staff interviews the perly thaw 2 packages of were defrosting at room ed: kitchen on 9/10/14 at 4:40pm tages of partially thawed abserved in the bottom of a 2. There were no other items in the running into the sink, with the Dietary Manager 4:42pm she stated that the not be in the sink. She dibbeef and placed it into the was present and stated he was noved the ground beef from placed it in the sink because		1. The ground beef cited was only a short amount of time and was preturned to the refrigerator for prothawing. The Dietary Manager ide that per code, cold food must be every two hours to verify temperated the degrees or below. Since the fostill over half frozen, as well as out under the two hour threshold, the was placed back in the refrigerator. 2. All dietary staff educated on acchandling and thawing of foods by dietary manager by 10/01/14. 3. Dietary manager will re-educated staff on proper thawing of frozen foods are to be maintained at protemperatures. Proper temperatures.	romptly per ntified checked ture is od was t for well product r. ceptable the e dietary oods.	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			COMPLETED	
		345375	B. WING				C 12/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CARE CENTER		920 JR	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE HIGH SCHOOL ROAD LAND NECK, NC 27874		12/2014
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 371	for his meal prepara	ge 29 the meat was being thawed in ation that evening. He stated he ground beef to the	F 3	for gree in-s con 4. Con main four more services and con large ense Qual Imp Adr Sta	cold is less than 41 degrees, for ater than 135 degrees. Quarterly services will be done by the dietal sultant. Observation rounds from the dietal sultant. In weeks, weekly for four weeks, anthly rounds for three months. Rest include meal preparation and wing as well as thawing items. Ands will be documented and presented to the formarized and presented to the formarized and presented will be dressed by the Quality Assurance formance. The ality Assurance Performance or over the Director of Nursing for Development Coordinator, ME ordinator, Admission Coordinator.	tary aily for then counds Il facility on. Any e ttee as ed to e of the ng, OS or,	
	The drug regimen of reviewed at least or pharmacist. The pharmacist muthe attending physicians are provided to the control of	EGIMEN REVIEW, REPORT ON of each resident must be note a month by a licensed st report any irregularities to cian, and the director of reports must be acted upon.	F 4.	Dire Env	nabilitation Manager, Medical Di ector of Social Services and vironmental Services.	rector,	10/17/14
	aromy, and those	. Sp 3. to 1.1.dot bo dotod aport.					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345375	B. WING		09/1) 1 2/2014
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00/	12,2014
SCOTLA	ND MANOR HEALTH	I CARE CENTER		920 JR HIGH SCHOOL ROAD SCOTLAND NECK, NC 27874		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES LY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 428	Continued From page	age 30	F 428	В		
	by: Based on staff into consultant pharma and record review, pharmacist failed thanti-seizure medicadministered per pidentify Dilantin (annot been administe failed to notify the irregularity involving 34) reviewed for more reviewed for more residentified as a diagnoses that incomplete the failed to notify the irregularity involving 34) reviewed for more residentified as a diagnoses that incomplete the failed to an indicated the residentified as a diagnose related to related the residentified related to related to related the residentified related to related the residentified related to related to related the residentified related to related the residentified related to related to related the residentified related to rel	admitted on 4/27/11 with luded seizures. mum Data Set (MDS), dated the resident was moderately d. Seizure disorder was		1. Resident #34 received an order clarification on 9/30/14 to resume \$50 mg PO BID. The order was receby the DON. The Pharmacist has anotified of the irregularity by DON administrator on 09/24/14 during the monthly visit. Monthly audits will on three months to follow to insure the no further areas of concern. The pharmacist supervisor from Pharmacist supervisor from Pharmacist to conduct a follow up audit or minimum of 10% of current patient volume for three months. 2. Current residents receiving med have the potential to be affected. A residents with a diagnosis of seizurdisorder and/or receiving anticonvolumes are received and the physician. A 100% chart audit will be completed on 10/14/14 by the Pha The audit will include all residents facility. 3. The Pharmacist will provide a list residents on anticonvulsants to Dir Nursing and/or Assistant Director of Nursing. The Director of Nursing.	Vimpat eived been and the neir ccur for ere are derica of acist's n a distof re ulsants DON. of the ceiving be rmacist. in the et of all ector of of	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345375	B. WING			09/1	C 12/2014
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	03/	12/2014
	ND MANOR HEALTH			92	20 JR HIGH SCHOOL ROAD COTLAND NECK, NC 27874		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIOI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 428	Continued From p Dilantin 200 mg at medication was no seizures and to co anti-convulsant me hours. A telephone order, neurologist, dated resident's primary the Vimpat should used to designate immediately) 25 m then a maintenance The physician's or be decreased to 1 discontinued and t mg every 12 hours Review of the May Administration Recresident received l at bedtime and Dil bedtime. The Dila documented as given Dilantin 300 mg wa MAR as given on I was administered ordered from 5/1/10	age 31 bedtime on 5/16/14, since the of controlling the resident's ntinue Keppra (an edication) 1000 mg every 12 received as an order from the 5/16/14 and signed by the care physician (PCP), indicated be given stat (a medical term the medication should be given g twice a day for 1 week and se dose of 50 mg twice a day. der also indicated the Dilantin 00 mg every 3 weeks until o continue the Keppra at 1750 s.	F 4			ents wed. ector of rsing levels nly x 3 arters o the d. The t sidents and/or n to red 5 weekly	DATE
	The 6/17/14 Media completed by the of the Dilantin had be continued and Vim There was no notal pharmacist had idereceived the Vimp				re-education will be completed by 10/13/14. 4. The Pharmacist will report to the Administrator and the DON all findi which will be corrected at the time discovery. The facility recently had pharmacist assignment change in a of 2014. A transition to this pharma	ngs of a August	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345375	B. WING			09/1) 12/2014
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	\ \	1	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00/	
SCOTLA	ND MANOR HEALTH	I CARE CENTER			20 JR HIGH SCHOOL ROAD COTLAND NECK, NC 27874		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 428	facility aware of the Review of the Junrevealed an entry day at bedtime for 200 mg every othe The last day for the 6/5/14. Notations 25 mg was given the and ended on 6/12 indicated Vimpat 5 days. On 6/13/14 twice daily until the Review of the July that indicated Vimit daily for 30 days. MAR, the resident daily until 7/13/14. Side the entry wroth received on the 13 The 7/15/14 Medic indicated there we was no documentate or reported the dis 7/13/14 and there pharmacist had no not been administed. The August 2014 previewed. The enhandwritten note the was discontinued on the sindicated Residue of the sindicated Residue of the sindicated Residue of the Juntal Previewed. The enhandwritten note the was discontinued on the sindicated Residue of the sindicated Residue of the Juntal Previewed. The enhandwritten note the sindicated Residue of the Juntal Previewed. The enhandwritten note the sindicated Residue of the Juntal Previewed. The enhandwritten note the sindicated Residue of the Juntal Previewed. The enhandwritten note the sindicated Residue of the Juntal Previewed. The enhandwritten note the sindicated Residue of the Juntal Previewed. The enhandwritten note the sindicated Residue of the Juntal Previewed. The enhandwritten note the sindicated Residue of the Juntal Previewed. The enhandwritten note the sindicated Residue of the Juntal Previewed.	the pharmacist had made the e medication irregularities. e 2014 MAR was reviewed and for Dilantin 100 mg every other 3 weeks, then start Dilantin er day at bedtime for 3 weeks. The Dilantin was documented as on the MAR indicated Vimpat wice a day starting on 6/6/14 2/14. A hand written notation is made would be started for 30 mg would be started for 30 mg would be given twice end of the month. E 2014 MAR revealed an entry pat 50 mg would be given twice Per documentation on the received the medication twice A handwritten entry along the "STOP" after the last dose with. Eation Regimen Review re no new medications. There ation the pharmacist had noted continuation of the Vimpat on was no indication the oted or reported the Dilantin had be predicted to the physician's order. The physician's orders were try for Vimpat 50 mg had a hat indicated the medication	F 4	128	has resulted in better communicati better follow through. Additionally, pharmacist supervisor from Pharm will be present within seven days or completion of the assigned pharmatisit to conduct a follow up audit or minimum of 10% of current patient volume for three months. The results be brought to the meeting by the Doff Nursing and will be noted and refine the monthly Quality Assurance. Performance Improvement meeting issues or trends identified will be addressed by the Quality Assurance. Performance Improvement Community arise and the plan will be revise ensure continued compliance. The Quality Assurance Performance Improvement Committee consists. Administrator, the Director of Nurs Staff Development Coordinator, Micoordinator, Admission Coordinator, Rehabilitation Manager, Medical Director of Social Services and Environmental Services.	the lerica, f acist's n a lits will birector eviewed g. Any ce ittee as sed to e of the ing, DS or,	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345375	B. WING			C 12/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 920 JR HIGH SCHOOL ROAD SCOTLAND NECK, NC 27874	1 00/	12/2017
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 428	lasted 4 minutes. Tand the Responsible The pharmacist's 8 Review noted the difference was no dated documentation regathe Vimpat. A telephone interviet pharmacist was held the pharmacist was held the pharmacist that reviet and the pharmacist that reviet and the was not familiated as a monthly medication monthly chart reviet orders received sin physician's telephone the Vimpat was reastated maintenance indefinately. During medication had been look for a discontinue order sind the medication had pharmacist stated to medication, without should be documer review notes.	documented the seizure The Nurse Practitioner (NP) The Party were notified. 1/29/14 Medication Regimen Secontinuation of the Dilantin. There was no	F 4			10/17/14

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		, ,	TIPLE CONSTR NG	COM	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345375	B. WING				C 12/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ND MANOR HEALTH	CARE CENTER	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 920 JR HIGH SCHOOL ROAD SCOTLAND NECK, NC 27874			1 00/	12/2014
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES YMUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO DSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 441	Infection Control Pr safe, sanitary and of to help prevent the of disease and infer (a) Infection Control The facility must es Program under whi (1) Investigates, coin the facility; (2) Decides what preshould be applied to (3) Maintains a reconstructions related to in (b) Preventing Spree (1) When the Infect determines that a reprevent the spread isolate the resident (2) The facility must communicable disect contact will tr (3) The facility must hands after each dinand washing is incomprofessional practical (c) Linens Personnel must hand	tablish and maintain an ogram designed to provide a comfortable environment and development and transmission ction. I Program tablish an Infection Control ch it - introls, and prevents infections rocedures, such as isolation, or an individual resident; and ord of incidents and corrective affections. The add of Infection ion Control Program esident needs isolation to of infection, the facility must asse or infected skin lesions with residents or their food, if ansmit the disease. It require staff to wash their rect resident contact for which dicated by accepted	F4	41			
	This REQUIREMENT by:	NT is not met as evidenced					

CLIVILI	TO I OIL MEDICAILE	. & MEDICAID SERVICES			<u> </u>	MD NO.	0930-0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345375	B. WING			09/1	12/2014
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		-
				9:	20 JR HIGH SCHOOL ROAD		
SCOTLA	ND MANOR HEALTH	CARE CENTER		S	COTLAND NECK, NC 27874		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	V	(X5)
PREFIX TAG	,	/ MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREF TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)		COMPLÉTION DATE
F 441	Continued From pa	ae 35	ˈ F₄	141			
	·	tion, staff interview, and			1. Resident #57 will have their		
		ifications, the facility failed to			glucometer sanitized as recommer	ided by	
		er prior to use for 1 of 2			the manufacturer. Cleaning and	laca by	
		t #57), failed to prevent a			disinfecting of the meter and lancir	a	
		ometer from coming into direct			device is as follows: 1. Wash hand		
		of 1 of 2 medication carts			soap and water and dry thoroughly	. 2.	
	(south hall medicat	ion cart), and failed to protect			Inspect for blood, debris, dust or lir	nt	
	a needle, intended				anywhere on the meter or lancing of		
		tion for 1 of 1 resident			3. To clean the meter, use a moist		
	(Resident #70) obs	•			cloth dampened with a mild deterg		
		tion, from contamination.			Wipe all external areas of meter or		
	The findings includ				lancing device including both front		
		ecifications for disinfecting the d, "clean the meter surface			back surfaces until visibly clean. Avwetting the meter test strip port. 4.		
		wing disinfecting wipes:"			disinfect your meter, clean the met		
		germicidal bleach wipe used			surface with the following disinfecti		
	by the facility)".	germeidal zieden mpe deed			wipes: Medline Micro Kill Bleach	9	
		PM, Nurse #4 was observed			Germicidal Bleach Wipes. 5. Wipe	dry or	
		of a glucometer with an			allow to air dry. 6. Wash hands with		
	alcohol pad in prep	aration of going into Resident			and water and dry thoroughly.	·	
		k his blood glucose. The nurse					
		not been taught how the			There were no signs or symptoms		
		aned at the facility. She said it			adverse reaction to this incorrect p		
		to wipe the glucometer with			of cleaning the glucometer. There		
		after use. The nurse then			signs or symptoms of adverse read	ะแดก เด	
		ometer and lancing device and resident's room. She was			the IM injection for resident #70.		
		verify the facility policy for			2. All residents using glucometers	are at	
	cleaning the glucon				risk. All residents receiving intramu		
		PM, the Assistant Director of			(IM) injections are potentially at risl		
		no also assumed the duties of			this alleged deficient practice.		
		t coordinator approached			<u> </u>		
	•	ained nurses were to disinfect			3. Re-education was given on gluc	ometer	
		ween residents, using a			sanitizing to include the following		
		d in the bottom drawer on the			instructions for all LPNs, RNs, and		
		e ADON demonstrated while			Medication Technicians: Cleaning a		
		e to wipe the meter completely			disinfecting of the meter and lancing		
	and let air dry for 5				device is as follows: 1. Wash hand		
	On 9/10/14 at 4:55	PM, Nurse #4 was observed,			soap and water and dry thoroughly	. 2.	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
			50.25				;
		345375	B. WING				2/2014
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
CCOTLA	ND MANOD LIEALTH	CARE CENTER		9	20 JR HIGH SCHOOL ROAD		
SCOTLAND MANOR HEALTH CARE CENTER				S	SCOTLAND NECK, NC 27874		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	١	(X5)
PRÉFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)			COMPLETION DATE	
F 441	441 Continued From page 36		F4	F 441			
	in the presence of t	he ADON, to perform the			Inspect for blood, debris, dust or lin	t	
	blood glucose chec				anywhere on the meter or lancing device. 3. To clean the meter, use a moist lint-free		
	glucometer. When	finished, the nurse set the					
	glucometer on a surface near the sink while she			cloth dampened with a mild det		ent.	
	removed her gloves and washed her hands.				Wipe all external areas of meter or		
	Nurse #4 took the glucometer and placed it				lancing device including both front		
	directly on top of the medication cart. The nurse				back surfaces until visibly clean. Av		
	then used a bleach wipe and sanitized the				wetting the meter test strip port. 4. disinfect your meter, clean the meter		
	glucometer. On 9/10/14 at 5:00 PM Nurse #4 was interviewed				surface with one of the following		
		vas uncertain of how to handle			disinfecting wipes: Dispatch Hospit	al	
		the glucometer during the period of time			Cleaner Disinfectant Towels with B		
		se and prior to disinfection.			Medline Micro Kill+ Disinfecting,		
		ed to Nurse #4 she could place			Deodorizing, Cleaning Wipes with A		
		e medication cart, then set the			Clorox Healthcare Bleach Germicio		
		paper towel and sanitize the			Disinfectant Wipes, or Medline Mic		
		ing the explanation, the ADON			Bleach Germicidal Bleach Wipes. 5		
		on the area of the medication n direct contact with the			dry or allow to air dry. 6. Wash han soap and water and dry thoroughly.		
		#4 washed her hands.			Additionally, the IM injection proced		
		on 9/11/14 at 4:51 PM, the			education will be completed by the		
		(DON) stated that she would			by 10/14/14 for all licensed nurses.		
		nurse to have been taught			education has become part of the		
		for sanitizing glucometers.			orientation process for any newly h	ired	
		13 PM, Nurse # 6 was			licensed staff.		
		Rocephin (an antibiotic) for			4 TI DON 4DON 0D0 1		
	intramuscular (IM) injection for Resident #70.				4. The DON, ADON or SDC and wi		
	The nurse used a syringe with attached needle to withdraw 2 cubic centimeters (cc) of 1% lidocaine				be done daily for one week, then w	e use of glucometers. This will	
		then injected the lidocaine			for four weeks, and monthly for three		
		of Rocephin powder. Nurse #6			months. For IM injections, as they		
		and Rocephin until the			the process will be to observe initia		
		stituted. She then withdrew the			injections to insure adherence to		
	•	ringe and laid the syringe with			Signature Policy and Procedure. Al	l data	
		a paper towel located on the			will be summarized and presented		
		on cart. A glucometer was also			QAPI meeting monthly by the DON		
		A portion of the distal shaft of			ADON. Any issues or trends identif		
		direct contact with the paper			be addressed by the Quality Assura		
	towel and the tip of	the needle bumped against			Performance Improvement Commi	ttee as	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345375	B. WING			C 12/2014		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SCOTLAND MANOR HEALTH CARE CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 920 JR HIGH SCHOOL ROAD SCOTLAND NECK, NC 27874				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO		(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 441	she was going to in changing needles. been taught not to in noticed that the need Nurse #6 then discand performed the	ge 37 nen asked, Nurse #6 indicated ject the resident without The nurse indicated she had recap needles, and had not edle had touched anything. arded the syringe and needle, process again but this time did rior to laying it on the	F 4	they arise and the plan will ensure continued complian Quality Assurance Perform Improvement Committee of Administrator, the Director Staff Development Coordin Coordinator, Admission Coordinator of Social Services Environmental Services.	nce. The ance onsists of the of Nursing, nator, MDS ordinator, edical Director,			